



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

326 WEST MARION AVENUE PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950 Telephone: (941) 575-3394

Fax: (941) 575-3310

mreichert@CityofPuntaGordaFL.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 9, 2021

MEDIA ADVISORY

The City of Punta Gorda is seeking volunteers to serve on its advisory boards. All meetings are held in City Council Chambers located at 326 West Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda FL 33950. Appointment Information forms are available in the City Clerk's Office at the above address or via the City's website, www.pgorda.us. For more information, please call (941) 575-3369 or e-mail pgclerk@pgorda.us. Applications are welcome for all City boards, with vacancies currently existing for the boards listed below.

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS (3 regular and 2 alternate) - 4th Tuesday of the month - 4:00 p.m.; must be City resident. Financial disclosure required.

Makes recommendations to City Council on variances to the City Code of Ordinances.

CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD (2 regular and 2 alternate) - 4TH Wednesday of the month - 9:00 a.m.; must be City resident. Financial disclosure required.

Hears and decides alleged violations of the City Code of Ordinances.

PUNTA GORDA ISLES CANAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE - 4TH Monday of the month - 1:30 p.m. Punta Gorda Isles residency required. Financial disclosure required.

Makes recommendations to City Council on effective maintenance of existing canals, waterways and navigable channels within the district, together with maintenance and reconstruction of seawalls. Holds public hearings and makes final decision on petitions for special permit to provisions of Section 2-1(c) of Chapter 6, City Code of Ordinances.

###



